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CIP Code

Level

Collat School of Business

52.0301
52.1201
52.1201
52.1404
52.1201
52.0201
52.0201
52.1201
52.1201
52.0206
52.0213
52.1804
52.1401
52.1404
52.1404
52.0201

Undergraduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Graduate

College of Arts & Sciences

26.1103
11.1003
11.1003
30.1101
44.0401
44.0401
44.0401
51.1508
54.0105
16.0905
13.0406
27.0599
45.0101

Graduate School
13.0406
30.2301
52.0213
30.9999
35.0103
30.9999
9.0908
52.0214
30.9999

Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Graduate
Undergraduate

Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Heersink School of Medicine

51.2706
51.0722
14.0501

Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Program

Accounting

Business Analytics with Information Technology
Cybersecurity Management

Digital Marketing

Enterprise Systems

Entrepreneurship

Foundations of Business Administration
Information Systems

Information Technology Management
Interprofessional Non-Profit Leadership
Organizational Leadership

Professional Sales

Real Estate

Social Media

Social Media

Technology Commercialization and Entrepreneurship

Bioinformatics

Computer Forensics

Cyber Security Analytics

Gerontology

Human Services Management (within the MPA)
Non-profit Management (within the MPA)
Public Management (within the MPA)
Mental Health

Public History

Spanish for Specific Purposes

Science Policy

Social & Behavioral Statistics

Social Science Research Methods

Academic Advising

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & Advocacy
Leadership & Professional Development
Mentoring and Leadership

Postdoctoral Professional Development
Practioner Teacher

Research Communication

Research Laboratory Management
Scholar Teacher

Artificial Intelligence in Medicine
Digital Healthcare
Translation of Biomedical Innovations to Clinical Practice
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Honors College
52.0213

Joint Health Sciences
26.0101

School of Dentistry
51.0601
51.0401
51.0501
51.0599

School of Education
26.0908
15.1508
13.1314
13.0401
51.0001
13.1307
51.2207
13.0406
13.1101
13.1001
13.1401
13.1401

School of Engineering

14.0803
14.1401
14.0804
14.0802

14.0803
14.1401
14.0804
14.0802
14.3301
14.1001

14.0801

Level

Undergraduate

Graduate

Subbaccalarueate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Graduate
Graduate

Graduate

School of Health Professions

45.0102
26.1201
11.0104
51.3101
51.3102
51.2213

Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Postbaccalaureate
Graduate
Graduate

Program

Honors Student Leadership Development Academy

Translational and Molecular Sciences

Dental Assisting

International Orthodontic Certificate

International Pediatric Dentistry Clinical Residency
Advanced Dental Esthetics, Restorative & Biomaterials

Clinical Exercise Physiology

Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Coaching the Intercollegiate Scholar Athlete
Educational Leadership

Health Coaching

Health Education

Health Promotion Across the Lifespan
Higher Education Administration

Marriage, Couples, and Family Counseling
Supporting Individuals with Exceptionalities
Teaching English as an Additional Language
Teaching Multilingual Learners

Civil Engineering
Structural
Environmental
Transportation
Geotechnical
Civil Engineering
Structural
Environmental
Transportation
Geotechnical
Construction Engineering Management
Electric Power Systems Engineering

Sustainable Engineering

Applications of Mixed Methods Research
Biotechnology Regulatory Affairs
Clinical Informatics

Dietetic Internship

Dietitian Education Program

Healthcare Quality and Safety
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51.0701 Graduate Healthcare Financial Management
51.0701 Graduate Healthcare Leadership
30.0601 Graduate Healthcare Simulation
51.0001 Graduate Health—Focused Patient/Client Management for Physical & Occupational
Therapists
26.0806 Gradaute Industry Genetics and Genomics
51.2399 Graduate Low Vision Rehabilitation (within the MS in Occupational Therapy)
51.0999 Graduate Multi-Tiered Approach to Trauma
51.3102 Graduate Nutrition for Community Health
30.1901 Undergraduate Nutrition and Dietetics
51.2308 Graduate Primary Care Physical Therapy for Underserved Populations
41.0000 Undergraduate Research Technician
School of Nursing
51.3805 Graduate Advanced Practice Provider Management of Neurological Conditions in Aging
51.3801 Graduate Clinical Research Management
51.3818 Graduate Nurse Leadership in Quality and Safety
51.3802 Graduate Nurse Executive
School of Public Health
51.2201 Graduate Applied Biostatistics & Epidemiology
5.0210 Graduate Disability Health Studies
51.2210 Graduate Global Health
51.2212 Undergraduate LGBTQ Health & Wellbeing
51.2212 Graduate LGBTQ Health & Wellbeing
51.2201 Graduate Public Health
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