

**ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES OFFERED AT UAB**

<u>CIP Code</u>	<u>Level</u>	<u>Program</u>
<b><i>Collat School of Business</i></b>		
52.0301	Undergraduate	Accounting
52.1201	Graduate	Business Analytics with Information Technology
52.1201	Graduate	Cybersecurity Management
52.1404	Graduate	Digital Marketing
52.1201	Undergraduate	Enterprise Systems
52.0201	Undergraduate	Entrepreneurship
52.0201	Graduate	Foundations of Business Administration
52.1201	Undergraduate	Information Systems
52.1201	Graduate	Information Technology Management
52.0206	Undergraduate	Interprofessional Non-Profit Leadership
52.0213	Undergraduate	Organizational Leadership
52.1804	Undergraduate	Professional Sales
52.1401	Undergraduate	Real Estate
52.1404	Undergraduate	Social Media
52.1404	Graduate	Social Media
52.0201	Graduate	Technology Commercialization and Entrepreneurship
<b><i>College of Arts &amp; Sciences</i></b>		
26.1103	Graduate	Bioinformatics
11.1003	Graduate	Computer Forensics
11.1003	Graduate	Cyber Security Analytics
30.1101	Graduate	Gerontology
44.0401	Graduate	Human Services Management (within the MPA)
44.0401	Graduate	Non-profit Management (within the MPA)
44.0401	Graduate	Public Management (within the MPA)
51.1508	Undergraduate	Mental Health
54.0105	Undergraduate	Public History
16.0905	Undergraduate	Spanish for Specific Purposes
13.0406	Graduate	Science Policy
27.0599	Graduate	Social & Behavioral Statistics
45.0101	Undergraduate	Social Science Research Methods
<b><i>Graduate School</i></b>		
13.0406	Graduate	Academic Advising
30.2301	Graduate	Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & Advocacy
52.0213	Graduate	Leadership & Professional Development
30.9999	Graduate	Mentoring and Leadership
35.0103	Graduate	Postdoctoral Professional Development
30.9999	Graduate	Practitioner Teacher
9.0908	Graduate	Research Communication
52.0214	Graduate	Research Laboratory Management
30.9999	Graduate	Scholar Teacher
<b><i>Heersink School of Medicine</i></b>		
51.2706	Graduate	Artificial Intelligence in Medicine
51.0722	Graduate	Digital Healthcare
14.0501	Graduate	Translation of Biomedical Innovations to Clinical Practice

**ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES OFFERED AT UAB**

<u>CIP Code</u>	<u>Level</u>	<u>Program</u>
<b><i>Honors College</i></b>		
52.0213	Undergraduate	Honors Student Leadership Development Academy
<b><i>Joint Health Sciences</i></b>		
26.0101	Graduate	Translational and Molecular Sciences
<b><i>School of Dentistry</i></b>		
51.0601	Subbaccalaureate	Dental Assisting
51.0401	Graduate	International Orthodontic Certificate
51.0501	Graduate	International Pediatric Dentistry Clinical Residency
51.0599	Graduate	Advanced Dental Esthetics, Restorative & Biomaterials
<b><i>School of Education</i></b>		
26.0908	Graduate	Clinical Exercise Physiology
15.1508	Graduate	Clinical Mental Health Counseling
13.1314	Graduate	Coaching the Intercollegiate Scholar Athlete
13.0401	Graduate	Educational Leadership
51.0001	Graduate	Health Coaching
13.1307	Graduate	Health Education
51.2207	Graduate	Health Promotion Across the Lifespan
13.0406	Graduate	Higher Education Administration
13.1101	Graduate	Marriage, Couples, and Family Counseling
13.1001	Graduate	Supporting Individuals with Exceptionalities
13.1401	Graduate	Teaching English as an Additional Language
13.1401	Graduate	Teaching Multilingual Learners
<b><i>School of Engineering</i></b>		
Undergraduate		
14.0803		Civil Engineering
14.1401		Structural
14.0804		Environmental
14.0802		Transportation
		Geotechnical
Graduate		
14.0803		Civil Engineering
14.1401		Structural
14.0804		Environmental
14.0802		Transportation
		Geotechnical
14.3301	Graduate	Construction Engineering Management
14.1001	Graduate	Electric Power Systems Engineering
14.0801	Graduate	Sustainable Engineering
<b><i>School of Health Professions</i></b>		
45.0102	Graduate	Applications of Mixed Methods Research
26.1201	Graduate	Biotechnology Regulatory Affairs
11.0104	Graduate	Clinical Informatics
51.3101	Postbaccalaureate	Dietetic Internship
51.3102	Graduate	Dietitian Education Program
51.2213	Graduate	Healthcare Quality and Safety

**ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES OFFERED AT UAB**

<b><u>CIP Code</u></b>	<b><u>Level</u></b>	<b><u>Program</u></b>
51.0701	Graduate	Healthcare Financial Management
51.0701	Graduate	Healthcare Leadership
30.0601	Graduate	Healthcare Simulation
51.0001	Graduate	Health-Focused Patient/Client Management for Physical & Occupational Therapists
26.0806	Graduate	Industry Genetics and Genomics
51.2399	Graduate	Low Vision Rehabilitation (within the MS in Occupational Therapy)
51.0999	Graduate	Multi-Tiered Approach to Trauma
51.3102	Graduate	Nutrition for Community Health
30.1901	Undergraduate	Nutrition and Dietetics
51.2308	Graduate	Primary Care Physical Therapy for Underserved Populations
41.0000	Undergraduate	Research Technician

***School of Nursing***

51.3805	Graduate	Advanced Practice Provider Management of Neurological Conditions in Aging
51.3801	Graduate	Clinical Research Management
51.3818	Graduate	Nurse Leadership in Quality and Safety
51.3802	Graduate	Nurse Executive

***School of Public Health***

51.2201	Graduate	Applied Biostatistics & Epidemiology
5.0210	Graduate	Disability Health Studies
51.2210	Graduate	Global Health
51.2212	Undergraduate	LGBTQ Health & Wellbeing
51.2212	Graduate	LGBTQ Health & Wellbeing
51.2201	Graduate	Public Health